GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 702.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 26™ JUNE, 2019.

NEW INDUSTRIAL POLICY

702. SHRI KUNWAR PUSHPENDRA SINGH CHANDEL:
DR. PRITAM GOPINATHRAO MUNDE:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
(@) whether the Union Government has initiated the process for formulation of a new Industrial Policy;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the provisions which are being considered for changes in the existing industrial policy and new provisions likely to be added and the present status thereof;

(d) the manner in which it will be different from the present policy and the way it is likely to promote the domestic industry;

(e) the time by which the New Industrial Policy is likely to be finalized and implemented; and

)] the details of steps taken by the Government for growth and expansion of industries in Bundelkhand?

ANSWER
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THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) to (e): The Government has decided to formulate a new Industrial Policy which would be a roadmap for all business enterprises in the country.
In this regard, consultations have been held with stakeholders to get their ideas and feedback. Keeping in view all such inputs, a New Industrial Policy is under consideration of the Government and likely to be finalised shortly.

(H): The Government through its several schemes/programmes, implemented by Ministries/ Departments and the State Governments, across sectors, promotes growth and expansion of industries across the country, including Bundelkhand.
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